PUEBLO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 60 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Notice of Proposed School Budget

Notice is hereby given that a proposed budget has been submitted to the Board of Education of Pueblo School District No. 60 for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024, and has been filed in the Office of Secretary of the Board of Education where it is available for public inspection during reasonable business hours. Such proposed budget is also available for public inspection on the district website at www.pueblod60.org. Such proposed budget will be considered for adoption at a regular meeting of the Board of Education of said District at the Administrative Services Center, Arapahoe Room, 315 W. 11th Street, Pueblo CO 81003 on June 27, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. Any person paying school taxes in said district may at any time prior to the final adoption of the budget file or register his/her objections thereto. Any comments regarding the proposed budget may be submitted electronically through the district website, www.pueblod60.org, following the link to the "budget" page, or by voice message recorded on the dates of the public hearings in accordance with directions posted with the notice and agenda of such meetings as posted under the "Public Hearing" section of the District website, https://pueblo.ic-board.com/. Public comments will also be accepted by mail to said district, Attn: Board of Education, 315 W. 11th Street, Pueblo CO 81003. Any comments received will be presented during the public hearings of the Board of Education of said district at the Administrative Services Center, Arapahoe Room, 315 W. 11th Street, Pueblo, CO 81003 on June 13, 2024 at 5:30 pm and June 27, 2024 at 6:00 pm https://pueblo.ic-board.com/

FIRST PUBLICATION – May 26, 2024 SECOND PUBLICATION – June 18, 2024

Geraldine A. Patrone, Secretary Board of Education